

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. C.M.A.No.501 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	22.02.2022	<u>MGR,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2019</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner/appellant states that as directed by this Court, notices were sent to the respondents, but failed to file memo of proof of service as acknowledgements are not yet received. Hence, prays this Court to permit him to send fresh notices to the respondents. Accordingly, learned counsel for the petitioner/appellant is permitted to take out fresh notices on the respondents by Registered Post with Acknowledgement Due and file proof of service into the Registry. Post on 29.03.2022. MGR,J anr	

--	--	--	--